
REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTIO~ YSTEM (RIDS)
\

ACCESSION NBR:7905150291 DOC ~ DATE: g9/05/10 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET ¹
FACI:50 "220 NINE MILE POINT NUCLEAR STATIONS UNIT 1 g NIAGARA POl'JE 05000220AUTH'UTHOR AFFILIATION
RUSHMORE NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER

CORP'EC

IP ~ NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION
SALTZMANiJ~ ANTITRUST & INDEMNITY GROUP

SUBJECT: FORWARDS SIGNED AMEND 13 TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT B"36 ~

DISTRIBUTION CODE: M001S COPIES RECEIVED:LTR ~ ENCL / SIZE:
TITLE: INSURANCE: INDEMNITY/ENDORSEMENT AGREEMENTS ~

NOTES:

RECIPIENT
ID CODE/NAME

INTERNAL: 01 G FILE
05 D CTN

EXTERNAL: 03 LPDR

COPIES
LTTR ENCL

1 1

1 1

1 1

RECIPIENT
ID CODE/NAME

02 NRC PDR
06 SOULESeJ ~

04 NSIC

COPIES
LTTR ENCL

1 1

1 1

1 1

4 ~ ~

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR, 6 ENCL 6



4



NIAGARAMOHAWKPOWER CORPORATION/300 ERIE BOULEVARDWEST, SYRACUSE, N.Y, 13202/TELEPHONE (315) 474-1511

May 10, 1979

Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust 8z Indemnity Group
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Re: Docket No. 50-220

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

As requested in your letter of May 1, 1979, we are returning
a signed copy of Amendment No. 13 to Indemnity Agreement
No. B-36.

Very truly yours,

. W. Rushmore,
Supervisor - Insurance
System Risk Management

JWR/cnw

Enclosure

wu>0

q 905150 Z.'7/ .



C

I



~S AKgy
k

~ + 0
I 0

c

++*++

Docket No. 50-220

1
UNITED STATES

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-36

AMENDMENT NO. 13

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-36, between Niagara
Mohawk Power Corporation and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated August 16,
1967, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount= "$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a ~ $ 1,000,000

$82,000,000

$95,000,000

$ 110,000,000

$125,000,000

(From 12:01 a.m., August 16, 1967, to
12 midnight, August 21, 1969,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., August 22, 1969, to
12 midnight, February 29, 1972,
inclusive)

(From 12:Ol a.m., March 1, 1972, to
12 midnight, February 28, 1974,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974, to
12 midnight, March 20, 1975,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to
12 midnight,, April 30, 1977,
'inclusive)



E r

Lh



$ 140,000,000"

$ 160,000,000

(From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1977, to
12 midnight, April 30, 1979,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1979)

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

erome Saltzman, Chic
Antitrust 8 Indemn Group
Office of Nuclear eactor Regulation

Accepted , 1979

By
NIA RA MOHAWK POl<ER CORPORATION

* and, as of August 1, 1977, the amount available as secondary
financial pr otection.



.~ *


